505826939 12/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5873769

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
THOMAS WOLF			12/05/2019	
CLAUDE HOSOTTE			12/05/2019	
PHILIPP FREI			12/04/2019	
RAPHAEL SCHALLER			12/04/2019	
BEAT BRUDERER			12/07/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	NOLAX AG			
Street Address:	NEULANDSTRASSE 1			
City:	SEMPACH STATION			
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND			
Postal Code:	6203			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 16623		16623846		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ			
		(603)226-7499		
	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc	cessful, it will be sent	
0 / 1	provided	l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi	ia US Mail.	
Phone:	(603)226-7490			
Emaile	tclark@nhpat.com			
Email:		•		
Correspondent Name:		DAVIS & BUJOLD, P.L.L.C.		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		DAVIS & BUJOLD, P.L.L.C. 112 PLEASANT STREET		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		DAVIS & BUJOLD, P.L.L.C. 112 PLEASANT STREET CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU		DAVIS & BUJOLD, P.L.L.C. 112 PLEASANT STREET CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301 HEPP P398US		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DAVIS & BUJOLD, P.L.L.C. 112 PLEASANT STREET CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301 HEPP P398US MICHAEL J. BUJOLD		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		DAVIS & BUJOLD, P.L.L.C. 112 PLEASANT STREET CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301 HEPP P398US MICHAEL J. BUJOLD /Michael J. Bujold/		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DAVIS & BUJOLD, P.L.L.C. 112 PLEASANT STREET CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301 HEPP P398US MICHAEL J. BUJOLD		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	JMBER:	DAVIS & BUJOLD, P.L.L.C. 112 PLEASANT STREET CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301 HEPP P398US MICHAEL J. BUJOLD /Michael J. Bujold/ 12/18/2019		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We,

Thomas WOLF, residing at Feld 1, 6025 Neudorf, Switzerland Claude HOSOTTE, residing at 2 rue des Messieurs, 68220 Michelbach le Haut, France Philipp FREI, residing at Berg 2, 6212 Kaltbach, Switzerland Raphael SCHALLER, residing at Dienerstrasse 83, 8004 Zürich, Switzerland Beat BRUDERER, residing at Leonhard Ragaz-Weg 12, 8055 Zürich, Switzerland

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign to

nolax AG (a corporation of Switzerland having a place of business at Neulandstrasse 1, 6203 Sempach Station, Switzerland) my entire interest in the United States and throughout the world to the invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Patent, entitled

"Sheetlike semifinished product having a plastic matrix"

application serial number and in said application, any continuations or divisions thereof, and all patents and reissues thereof issued on said applications, and all convention and treaty rights, in the United States and all other countries, for all such subject matter.

I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all such patents to said nolax AG.

Date:	Signature:
5.12.19	That
	Thomas WOLF
5.12.19	- AM
	Claude HOSOTTE
4 17. 15	(Pripon'
	Philipp FREI
4.12.19	R
	Raphael SCHALLER
7.17.15	P.P.C
	Beat BRUDERER

PATENT REEL: 051315 FRAME: 0891

RECORDED: 12/18/2019